TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QC SUPPLY, LLC		12/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA
RJ CHISOM, LLC		12/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	245 PARK AVENUE, 44TH FLOOR		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10167		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3993817	BOW VALLEY
Registration Number:	3615592	DURAFAN
Registration Number:	3700949	DURA-MATS
Registration Number:	2331526	QC SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2379148	SCORPION
Registration Number:	2756332	QC DURAFAN
Registration Number:	2756333	QC DURAMATS
Registration Number:	2806637	QC DURAMOTOR
Registration Number:	3895144	BOW VALLEY
Registration Number:	3862454	DURAMOTOR
Registration Number:	3008010	FIVE ROCK
Registration Number:	2783423	CHISOM
Registration Number:	3653896	CHISOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0696 900389665

Phone: 2129693000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: William Majeski
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668-217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Majeski
SIGNATURE:	/William Majeski/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), QC SUPPLY, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company and RJ CHISOM, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company (the "Assignors"), have granted to ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"). The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: December 29, 2016

Very truly yours,

QC SUPPLY, LLC

By:

Name. Jason Luster
Title: Chief Executive Officer

RJ CHISOM, LLC

Ву:

Name: Jason Luster Title: Chief Executive Officer:

QC SUPPLY, LLC NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Assignee

ву:

Name:

Title:

R. Kipp deVeer Authorized Signatory

QC SUPPLY, LLC NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Assignor/Record Owner	Mark	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
QC Supply, LLC	Bow Valley	12/17/2010	3,993,817	07/12/2011
QC Supply, LLC	Durafan	09/26/2008	3,615,592	05/05/2009
QC Supply, LLC	Dura-Mats	09/26/2008	3,700,949	10/27/2009
QC Supply, LLC	QC Supply	10/22/1998	2,331,526	03/21/2000
QC Supply, LLC	Scorpion	05/25/1999	2,379,148	08/22/2000
QC Supply, LLC	QC Durafan	10/22/2002	2,756,332	08/26/2003
QC Supply, LLC	QC DuraMats	10/22/2002	2,756,333	08/26/2003
QC Supply, LLC	QC DuraMotor	10/18/2002	2,806,637	01/20/2004
QC Supply, LLC	Bow Valley	10/26/1999	3,895,144	12/21/2010
QC Supply, LLC	DURAMOTOR	09/30/2008	3,862,454	10/19/2010
RJ Chisom, LLC	Five Rock	05/25/2004	3,008,010	10/18/2005
RJ Chisom, LLC	Chisom	08/05/2002	2,783,423	11/11/2003
RJ Chisom, LLC	Chisom	11/17/2008	3,653,896	07/14/2009

RECORDED: 12/29/2016